



Sept. 13, 2017 Release Number: 4171

Charleston County Hurricane Irma Update #9

<u>Charleston County Government</u> will move to Operational Condition (OPCON) 5 at 5:00 pm. today. OPCON 5 is normal operations.

Charleston County Operations:

News

Release

- Recycling collections have resumed but will operate on a two-day delay.
- The Bees Ferry Landfill is open. Charleston Convenience Centers will be open at 9 a.m. Thursday, September 14.
 - Edisto Island Convenience Center will reopen on Thursday, September 14, for normal hours of operations 7:30 am – 6:00 pm
 - o Signal Point Road Convenience Center will reopen on Thursday, September 14, for normal hours of operations 10:00 am − 6:00 pm
- County Council meeting has been rescheduled for Sept. 19 at 6:30 p.m.
- Charleston County Judicial Center and jury duty information
 - Initial appearance and status conference roll calls scheduled for Friday, September 8 are rescheduled to Friday, September 15 at 2:00 p.m.
 - Status conference roll call scheduled for Tuesday, September 12 is rescheduled for Friday, September 15 at 2:00 p.m.

Damage Report Tool:

Damage assessment teams are out assessing properties impacted by Irma.

Charleston County residents can use the link below to report damages related to the storm. This will allow for us to collect initial damage assessment data from the public to assist with a potential FEMA Declaration and to be able to direct damage assessment teams to the areas hit the hardest.

https://www.crisistrack.com/public/charlestonSC/citizenRequest.html

The Citizen's Information Line will be open from 9 a.m. to 5 p.m. through Friday, September 15.

(843) 746 – 3900

You may stay updated by downloading the free EMD app by searching CC EMD in your carrier's app store. Updates will also be posted on our Facebook, Twitter and YouTube pages.

For updates, visit the Charleston County website or follow us on our social media platforms:

Visit our website: <u>www.charlestoncounty.org</u>

© Emergency Management Department: http://www.facebook.com/EMDChasCo



- Written by Charleston County Public Information Office -